
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION,
DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD @ KHO]A GARDEN NAWABSHAH

-Telepl-one No. 0244-937 0161,

NO. XEN/EWD/SBA/TClG-55/08

E‐ Man ewdsbal@hotma‖ com

SBA

NOTI( E INWIING TENDERS

Sealed Ienders are invited from the intere6ted Persons / Supplier /C-ompanles / Firms as per SppRA Rules 20tO
on Stan jard Bklding Documents (SBD5) for following worlG:-

coNorrrcls
01. The blank tender forms will be lssued on recelpt of applicntions on schdule as qlven below. In case of
holiday )r Authority is out of head quarter the submission shall be on next working day upto 12:00 Noon and
will be ( pened at 1:00 P.M on snme day,

02. All tre interested Persons/Suppllers/Companles/Firms are requlred to submit the earnesl money for amoLlnt
shown ,rgainst each work in the shape of Call DeposivPay Order from the Scheduled Bank in the name of
undersi! ned at the time of submitting the tenders.

03, All t1e interested Persons/Suppllers/Companies/Flrms shall not be allowed to wlthdrala/ hls/their bld/bids or
ask for retum of bid securify during the bid validity period? otherwise bid security shall be forfeited.

04. Ten,ler forms/doclments can be had from this offlce situated at Khoja Garden Nawabshah on payment of
the cosl oF tender fee shown aqainst each work in cash (Non-refundable) or can be downloaded from the
authoritt, website and tender fee will be paid ln office through hand cash,

05, The Competent Authority may reject all or any tender at any tme prior to the acceptance of lender/bld
subject lo the relevant provision of SPPM Rules.

06. Con( lltlonal Tenders will not b€ entertalned.

07. Conlractor must be registered with "Federdl Boad of Revenue" as L{ell as with "Sindh Board of Revenue" in
(i) IncorE Tax & (ii) Sales Tax and must provlde valid copy of certificate & taxes will be deducted from their
bills ifatpllcnble,

08. Und(:rtaking on stamp paper that firm is not involved in any klnd of litigation, depadmental rift, abandoned
or unne( essary delay In completion ofany work in the Govt. and as well as in private organizatjons".

DATED 25 08 2015

引

調

Л

到

目̈

さ

‥
―
―
―
―
―
ヘＩⅥ
Ｄ
コ
刻
■
１
１
１
‥
一つ
〓

滋
く】Ｑ
乳
計
群
だ
Ｌ
¨

F;
1.,

I

Ngtcr In case of un-responded worlG the next date of issle, received back and openiog of tenders shall be
05.10.2015 and 07.10.2015 respecuvely.

OtherTerms & Conditions will remain same. I
Ex[cuuve Engineer

Education Works Division
Shaheed Benazir Abad

Copvf.vr.cstor
1, Th€ Dhector (Advtr) Public Relation Department, Go\t.0fSindh, Secretariat Block No. 96 Karachi, for

Pub lcation in three newspapers only vlz, one sindhl, one Urdu and one English in respective languages
inst(|ad of English language only as required under Rule 17(2) of SPPRA 2010.

2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Uteracy Department, Karachi.

3. The Director (A&F), Govt. Of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning &
Dev slopment Departrnent, Karachi

4. The Deputy Commissioner. Shaheed Eenazir Abad

5.

6.

7.

The Superintending Englneer, Education Work Circle, Shaheed Benazir Abad for information.

The oistrict Education Omcer, Shaheed Benazk Abad for information.

The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division Nawabshah/Sakrand/Qazi Ahmed and Assistant
Eng neer, Education Electrlcal Works sub-Division Shaheed Benazirabad Region information, wide publicity
and submission of detailed estimated within three days.

utive
tion Works Division

ヽ
ｅｅｒ

Place, Date & Tlme of Issuing Blank Tender
Forms

Place, Date & time of
Opening Sealed Tenders

Blank tender forms will be issued on re@ipt of
appllcations from Office of the Executive Engineer,
Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad
sifuated at Kho.ia Garden Nawab6hah from the
date of floating tenders in newspapers upto
17.09,2015 during offlce hours and will be
rcceived back in same office on 18.09.2015
upto 12100 Nooo

Sealed Tenders will be Opened in the
presence of Procurement committee,
Bidders or their authorized agents who
may intend to present at OIIlce Of the
Erecutive Engineer, Education work5
Division, Shaheed Benazir Abad, situated
at Khoja Garden Nawabshah On
18.09.2015 at 1:00 P.m.

8. Cop / to Head ClervDraftsman/Notice Board,

heed Benazitw-



Time for
comp: in
l,4onths

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

NO.XE‖ (EWD)/W&SDノ TCノ G‐55ノ 08

PiLk MDGs Communitv Develooment
Procramme 2014-15

Exh)nsion of Labour Room & Rehabilitation
oI n.ain kitchen of Peoples Medical College

Hospital Nawabshah

Civi Works

Electric Work

q nstruction / Addition oI Class Rooms.
Plovidinq Missinq Facilities and

Rehabilitation of Existins Primarv
5 :heels-qt-Tabka I'lawabshal-& &ur

District Shaheed Benazirabad

3 CCPS Khan Muhammad Chandio(0ヽ V &
Reh`bilittion)

4  -――(10-――Electlic Work(2-C7R)

5 GBPS Abdul Sattar Kerio(Rehabilitation)

6  -――tlo―――ElectricヽVork(2-CR)

7 GBPS Qaimuddin Sahito (1-C/Room &
Rehabilitation)

8  -――(lo―――Electric Work(2-C/R)

9 CCPS Muharnmad Hassan Chutto(Electric
Wo成 )

10 GBPS Gul Baig Mari(Old)(Electric work)

1l GBPS Sohrab Khan Chandio(1-C/R,C/17an
&Lそ vI Block)

12 -― ―(10～ ――Electric Work

13 GBPS Soomar Khan Khaskhel (1-C/R,
C′ Vヽall&Lav:Block)

14 -― ―(lo―――ElectricヽVork(1-C/R)

Con【 truction∠ Addi● on Of CIass Rooms生
Providh,   Missh,   Facnities   ュュd
p.h,hili,,,inn  Qf  FV｀lino  Phmarv
｀́ h´藝 」 T^l''レ・ S',r● nH tt Kazi Ahmed

Distiict Shaheed Benazirabad

15 GBPS Allah Bux Dahyo(Electric)(2-C/R)

16 GBps、 4:r Hassan Chandio(Electric(1-R)

17 GBPS Mehrabpur(1-R&Rehabilitation)

18  -― ―(lo―――Electric Work

19 GBPS」 hando Mari(Electric)

20 GCPS Mehrabpur(RehabnitatiOn)

21 -――(lo―――Electric Work

Dated 25.08.2015

９

　
　

９

０

　

０

１

　

　

２

Nawabshah

Nawabshah

134000   3000

15000   1500

6700

0750

Nawabshah

Nawabshah

Nawabshah

Nawabshah

Daur

Daur

Daur

Daur

Daur

Daur

Daur

Daur

2356

0043

1652

0053

1940

0127

0017

0017

2000

0098

2000

0098

47120

860

33040

1060

38800

2540

340

340

40000

1960

40000

1960

2000

300

2000

5011

2000

500

300

300

2000

500

2000

500

06

06

06

06

06

06

01

01

06

06

06

06

Sakrand

Sakrand

Sakrand

Sakand

Sakrand

Sakrand

Sakrand

0070

0080

1550

0080

0100

26t10

0170

1400

1600

31000

1600

2000

52000

3400

500

500

2000

51Xl

500

3000

500

02

02

06

06

02

06

06



Sr′ Name of work Taluka
Cost in
Million

Earnest
Money

Tender
fee

Time for
comp: in
Elonths

・

２２

２３

２４

２５

２６

２７

２８

２９

３。

３‐

３ ２

３ ３

３４

G(iPS Allahdad Jamali (1-C/R & C/Wall)

---do--- Eiectric Work

Gt PS Mari Sabki (1-R, C/Wall, Lav: Block)

---do--- Electric Work

GEPS Dittal Khan l,eghari (Rehabilitation)

-- -do--- Blectric Work

GBPS Mehram Ali Sangrah (Rehabilitation)

-- -do--- Electric Work

GBPS Padd (Electric)

GBPS Hashim Solangi (1-R, C/Wall & Lav:

---do--- Electric Work

GGPS Zaur Colony Sakrand (Electric)

GB'S Mohalla Ghullam Nabi Magsi Salrand
(Lav: Block (Electric work)

Sakrand

Sakrand

Sakrand

Sakrand

Q.Ahrned

Q.Ahmed

Q.Ahmed

Q.Ahmed

Q.Ahmed

Q.Ahmed

Q.Ahmed

Sakrand

Sakrand

1780

0098

2000

0098

1200

0118

2240

0160

0100

2000

0098

0017

0017

35600

1960

40000

1960

24000

2360

4481XD

3200

2000

40000

1960

340

340

1500

500

2000

500

1500

500

2000

500

500

2000

500

300

300

ヽ  ヽ
ゝ

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

06

02

06

06

01

01


