O: THE STATE DIARY

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION, DISTRICT SHAHEED BENAZIR ABAD @ KHOJA GARDEN NAWABSHAH

Telephone No. 0244-9370161,

E-Mail ewdsba1@hotmail.com

NO. XEN/EWD/SBA/TC/G-55/08

SBA

DATED 25.08.2015

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested Persons / Supplier /Companies / Firms as per SPPRA Rules 2010 on Standard Bidding Documents (SBDs) for following works:-

CONDITIONS

- 01. The blank tender forms will be issued on receipt of applications on schedule as given below. In case of holiday or Authority is out of head quarter the submission shall be on next working day upto 12:00 Noon and will be c pened at 1:00 P.M on same day.
- 02. All the interested Persons/Suppliers/Companies/Firms are required to submit the earnest money for amount shown against each work in the shape of Call Deposit/Pay Order from the Scheduled Bank in the name of undersigned at the time of submitting the tenders.
- 03. All the interested Persons/Suppliers/Companies/Firms shall not be allowed to withdraw his/their bid/bids or ask for return of bid security during the bid validity period, otherwise bid security shall be forfeited.
- 04. Tender forms/documents can be had from this office situated at Khoja Garden Nawabshah on payment of the cost of tender fee shown against each work in cash (Non-refundable) or can be downloaded from the authority website and tender fee will be paid in office through hand cash.
- 05. The Competent Authority may reject all or any tender at any time prior to the acceptance of tender/bid subject to the relevant provision of SPPRA Rules.
- 06. Conditional Tenders will not be entertained.
- 07. Contractor must be registered with "Federal Board of Revenue" as well as with "Sindh Board of Revenue" in (i) Income Tax & (ii) Sales Tax and must provide valid copy of certificate & taxes will be deducted from their bills if applicable.
- 08. Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is not involved in any kind of litigation, departmental rift, abandoned or unnecessary delay in completion of any work in the Govt. and as well as in private organizations".

S.No.	Place, Date & Time of Issuing Blank Tender Forms	Place, Date & time of Opening Sealed Tenders		
01	Blank tender forms will be issued on receipt of applications from Office of the Executive Engineer, Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad situated at Khoja Garden Nawabshah from the date of floating tenders in newspapers upto 17.09.2015 during office hours and will be received back in same office on 18.09.2015 upto 12:00 Noon.	Bidders or their authorized agents who may intend to present at Office Of the Executive Engineer, Education Works Division, Shaheed Benazir Abad, situated		

Note: - In case of un-responded works the next date of issue, received back and opening of tenders shall be ()6.10.2015 and 07.10.2015 respectively.

Other Terms & Conditions will remain same.

Executive Engineer Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad

Copy f.v/.cs to:-

- The Director (Advt:) Public Relation Department, Govt. Of Sindh, Secretariat Block No. 96 Karachi, for Pub ication in three newspapers only viz, one Sindhi, one Urdu and one English in respective languages instead of English language only as required under Rule 17(2) of SPPRA 2010.
- 2. The Secretary to Government of Sindh, Education & Literacy Department, Karachi.
- 3. The Director (A&F), Govt. Of Sindh, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Planning & Development Department, Karachi
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner. Shaheed Benazir Abad
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Education Works Circle, Shaheed Benazir Abad for information.
- 6. The District Education Officer, Shaheed Benazir Abad for information.
- The Assistant Engineer, Education Works Sub-Division Nawabshah/Sakrand/Qazi Ahmed and Assistant
 Engineer, Education Electrical Works Sub-Division Shaheed Benazirabad Region information, wide publicity
 and submission of detailed estimated within three days.
- 8. Copy to Head Clerk/Draftsman/Notice Board.

Exécutive Engineer Education Works Division Shaheed Benazir Abad

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

NO. XEN	(EWD)	/W&SD	/TC	/G-55	08
---------	-------	-------	-----	-------	----

Dated 25.08.2015

NO.	D. XEN(EWD)/W&SD/TC/G-55/ 08			Dated 25.08.2015				
Sr _s #	Name of work	Taluka	Cost in Million	Earnest Money	Tender fee	Time for comp: in Months		
	Pak MDGs Community Development Programme 2014-15			2	E:			
	Extension of Labour Room & Rehabilitation of main kitchen of Peoples Medical College Hospital Nawabshah							
1	Civi Works	Nawabshah	6.700	134000	3000	09		
2	Electric Work	Nawabshah	0.750	15000	1500	09		
	Construction / Addition of Class Rooms, Providing Missing Facilities and Rehabilitation of Existing Primary Schools of Taluka Nawabshah & Daur District Shaheed Benazirabad							
3	GGPS Khan Muhammad Chandio (C/W & Rehabilittion)	Nawabshah	2.356	47120	2000	06		
4	(lo Electric Work (2-C/R)	Nawabshah	0.043	860	300	06		
5	GBPS Abdul Sattar Kerio (Rehabilitation)	Nawabshah	1.652	33040	2000	06		
6	(lo Electric Work (2-C/R)	Nawabshah	0.053	1060	500	06		
7	GBPS Qaimuddin Sahito (1-C/Room & Rehabilitation)	Daur	1.940	38800	2000	06		
8	do Electric Work (2-C/R)	Daur	0.127	2540	500	06		
9	GGPS Muhammad Hassan Chutto (Electric Work)	Daur	0.017	340	300	01		
10	GBPS Gul Baig Mari (Old) (Electric work)	Daur	0.017	340	300	01		
11	GBPS Sohrab Khan Chandio (1-C/R, C/Wall & Lav: Block)	Daur	2.000	40000	2000	06		
12	do Electric Work	Daur	0.098	1960	500	06		
13	GBPS Soomar Khan Khaskheli (1-C/R, C/Wall & Lav: Block)	Daur	2.000	40000	2000	06		
14	do Electric Work (1-C/R)	Daur	0.098	1960	500	06		
	Construction / Addition of Class Rooms &, Providing Missing Facilities and Rehabilitation of Existing Primary Schools of Taluka Sakrand & Kazi Ahmed District Shaheed Benazirabad							
15	GBP3 Allah Bux Dahyo (Electric) (2-C/R)	Sakrand	0.070	1400	500	02		
16	GBP3 Mir Hassan Chandio (Electric (1-R)	Sakrand	0.080	1600	500	02		
17	GBPS Mehrabpur (1-R & Rehabilitation)	Sakrand	1.550	31000	2000	06		
18	do Electric Work	Sakrand	0.080	1600	500	06		
19	GBPS Jhando Mari (Electric)	Sakrand	0.100	2000	500	02		
20	GGPS Mehrabpur (Rehabilitation)	Sakrand	2.600	52000	3000	06		
21		Sakrand	0.170	3400	500	06		

	T					
Sr#	Name of work	Taluka	Cost in Million	Earnest Money	Tender fee	Time for comp: in Months
22	GCPS Allahdad Jamali (1-C/R & C/Wall)	Sakrand	1.780	35600	1500	06
23	do Electric Work	Sakrand	0.098	1960	500	06
24	GCPS Mari Sabki (1-R, C/Wall, Lav: Block)	Sakrand	2.000	40000	2000	06
25	do Electric Work	Sakrand	0.098	1960	500	06
26	GEPS Dittal Khan Leghari (Rehabilitation)	Q.Ahmed	1.200	24000	1500	06
27	do Electric Work	Q.Ahmed	0.118	2360	500	06
28	GBPS Mehram Ali Sangrah (Rehabilitation)	Q.Ahmed	2.240	44800	2000	06
29	do Electric Work	Q.Ahmed	0.160	3200	500	06
30	GBPS Padd (Electric)	Q.Ahmed	0.100	2000	500	02
31	GBPS Hashim Solangi (1-R, C/Wall & Lav:	Q.Ahmed	2.000	40000	2000	06
32	do Electric Work	Q.Ahmed	0.098	1960	500	06
33	GGPS Zaur Colony Sakrand (Electric)	Sakrand	0.017	340	300	01
34	GBPS Mohalla Ghullam Nabi Magsi Sakrand (Lav: Block (Electric work)	Sakrand	0.017	340	300	01

Executive Engineer
Education Works Division
Shaheed Benazirabad